

SC No. 252/22
State Vs. Ashraf & Anr.
FIR No. 242/22
PS. Shastri Park

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.09.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
26.08.2022