

SC No.252/2022
State Vs. Ashraf
FIR No.242 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ahraf and Arif are produced from J/C.
Sh. Virat Singh, Ld Proxy counsel for both accused
persons.

Ld. Proxy counsel for both accused persons has sought
adjournment on the ground that main counsel has gone to Dwarka
Court to attend some other matter. Granted.

Put up for arguments on charge on 10.11.2022.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
21.09.2022