

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kr. Gupta Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is produced from J/.C.
Accused Ashraf is present on bail.
Sh.Pratap Dhaka, ld. Counsel for accused Arif has filed his vakalatnama. Be taken on record.
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused Ashraf.

1. No PW is present.
2. The statement of Ld. Counsels for accused has been recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.PC whereby they admit the following documents:-

i). Registration of FIR No.242/2022 along with DD No. 16A & 65B and certification under section is **Ex. A, A1 and A2.**

ii). TIP proceedings qua accused Asharf S/o. Sh. Akram recorded by Ld. MM vide dated 24.02.2022 is **Ex.A3 (colly)** (sealed cover of TIP proceedings opened).

iii). TIP proceedings qua accused Arif S/o. Sh. Iqbal recorded by Ld. MM vide dated 18.04.2022 is **Ex.A4 (colly)** (sealed cover of TIP proceedings opened).

iv). TIP Proceedings of case property dated 12.04.2022 conducted by Ld. MM is **Ex.A5(colly)** (sealed cover of TIP proceedings opened).

3. In view of above, witnesses mentioned at serial No.2, 10 & 11 are dropped from the list of witnesses

4. Put up for PE on 15.04.2023.

PW1 Sunita with case property be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) with case property be also summoned.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.03.2023