

15.04.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is produced from J/C.
Accused Ashraf is present on bail.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka , Ld. counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Abdul Gaffar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO/SI Hari Singh and HC Deepak are present.
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused Arif.

1. PW Sunita Devi is present for examination but she submits that she is not feeling well today and she may be discharged unexamined for today.

2. Heard.

3. In view of her submission, PW Sunita Devi is discharged unexamined for today. She is bound down for next date of hearing.

4. Put up for PE on 13.07.2023. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
15.04.2023