

SC No. 252/2022
State Vs. Ashraf
FIR No.242 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

17.02.2024

At 1:00PM,

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashraf is present on court bail with Ld.
Counsel.
Accused Arif is not produced from Aligarh Jail.

Accused Arif is neither produced from Aligarh Jail via VC nor physically. He is on court bail in the present matter. Witness HC Deepak is waiting since morning. As it is 1:00pm, he is discharged unexamined and he is bound down for NDOH i.e. 28.03.2024. The NDOH i.e. 06.03.2024 stands cancelled. The witnesses at serial no. 5 and 9 be summoned for 23.04.2024. Put up for PE on 28.03.2024.

'P'

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.02.2024