

SC No. 252/2022
State Vs. Ashraf & Anr.
FIR No. 242 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

28.03.2024

Present: None for the State.
Accused Ashraf is present on court bail.
Accused Arif is absent.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif.
Sh. Chemender Kaushik, Proxy Counsel for accused Ashraf.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Witness HC Deepak is present but he discharged unexamined as accused Arif is absent. Accordingly, he is bound down for NDOH.
2. Accused Arif is not present as he is lodged in Aligarh Jail in some other case though he is on bail in this matter as stated in previous ordersheet. Let production warrants be issued against accused Arif for NDOH. It is directed to Jail Superintendent that accused Arif be produced virtually via video conference in case it is inconvenient to produce him physically.
3. The copy of this order be sent to jail authorities via email. VC link of this court be mentioned in the email, asking the jail authorities to join link at 12:00noon on date already fixed i.e. 23.04.2024. Order be complied forthwith. Put up for PE as well as appearance of accused Arif on 23.04.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.