

SC No. 252/2022
State Vs. Ashraf
FIR No. 242 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the StSC No. 252ate.
Accused Asharf is absent.
Accused Arif is not produced from Aligarh Jail.

1. Matter is stage of PE. No PW is present.
2. Case has been called several times since morning. It is 1.00 pm. Bail bond of accused Ashraf stands forfeited. Issue NBW against accused Asharf and notice to his surety for the NDOH.
3. Issue P/W of accused Arif for the next date of hearing.
4. Put up on 30.05.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.04.2024

‘s’
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.