

SC No. 252/2022
STATE Vs. ASHRAF & Anr.
FIR No. 242 /2022
PS Shastri Park

30.05.2024

At 2:30pm

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is not produced from Aligarh Jail.
Accused Ashraf is present.

Accused Ashraf has appeared and submitted that when NBW was issued against him, he was in Aligarh Jail and that is why he could not appear. On LDOH, he sought time to furnish complete particulars of his Aligarh case. Documents have been furnished. Accordingly, application for cancellation of NBW is allowed.

It is seen in the judicial file that in the order-sheet dated 23.04.2024, the PS has been wrongly mentioned as "Dayal Pur". It shall be read as PS 'Shastri Park'. Ahlmad is directed to change the same in cause list. Put up on 22.07.2024. Dasti, if requested.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
30.05.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.