

SC No. 252/2022
State Vs. Ashraf
FIR No.242 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present on court bail.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Ashraf.
Ld. Counsel for accused Arif is not present.

1. Matter is at the stage of evidence. Evidence of PW3 ASI Hari Singh was deferred on the last date of hearing for want of FSL result.
2. At this stage, it is seen that inadvertently accused Arif has not been charged for the offence under section 27 Arms Act though there are allegations that he had intimidated the victim.
3. Put up on 12.08.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.07.2024

‘s’