

SC No. 252/2022
State Vs. Ashraf & Anr.
FIR no. 242/2022
PS Shastri Park

18.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/SI Hari Singh.
Accused Ashraf is present on court bail with Sh.
Parveen, Ld. LAC.
Accused Arif is absent.

Accused Arif is absent. Accordingly, let NBWs be
issued against the accused Arif with notice to surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.
for NDOH.

HC Deepak and PSI Raj Kumar are present for their
evidence but they are discharged unexamined as accused Arif is
absent. Put up for appearance of accused Arif on 08.11.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.10.2024

‘p’