

SC No.252/2022
State v. Ashraf and another
FIR No. 242/2022
PS Shastri Park

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashraf on bail along with Mr. Praveen
Yadav, ld. LAC.
Accused Arif is not present.
Mr. Pratap Dhaka and Mr. Harish Kumar, ld.
Counsels for accused Arif.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Arif. Allowed only for today with condition that he will not object for recording of the evidence. He is directed to appear on the next date without fail.

One prosecution witness PW3 IO/SI Hari Singh is present. He cannot be examined as FSL result in this case has not been filed. In these circumstances, IO discharged unexamined and be summoned again.

IO submits that FSL result has been received but the same could not be filed as he was transferred from PS Shastri Park.

SHO, PS Shastri Park is directed to file FSL result on or before the next date.

Fresh summons be issued to SI Monveer and HC Deepak for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 02.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.05.2025/ap