

SC 252/2022
STATE Vs. ASHRAF
FIR No. 242/2022
(Shastri Park)

06.12.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashraf, with Sh. Chamender Kaushik, Ld. counsel.
Accused Arif produced from Agra Jail (on bail in this case) through VC.
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Ld. counsel for the accused Arif.

As accused Arif was arrested in Agra and is lying in Agra Jail since September 2025. Hence, NBWs issued against him are recalled.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 13.03.2026. PWs at serial no.6 and 12 in the list of witnesses be summoned for that date.

PW3 IO/SI Hari Singh be summoned for the next date

Copy of this order be sent to the Agra Jail through E-mail.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.12.2025/nk