

SC 252/2022
STATE Vs. ASHRAF
FIR No. 242/2022
PS (Shastri Park)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Arif in person on bail.
Accused Ashraf in person.
Sh. Rahul Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashraf.
PW/SI Hari Singh in person.
PW/HC Deepak served but sent request.
SI Monveer served but absent.

There is a letter dt. 01.01.2025 on the record sent by the FSL to the SHO concerned wherein it is mentioned that FSL report is ready. However, it appears that probably no one from the PS concerned did not collect the FSL report of CCTV Camera as IO was transferred.

Let SHO PS Shastri Park is directed to collect the FSL report of CCTV Camera in this regard and file the FSL report within one week from today.

Let witnesses be summoned in terms of last ordersheet for NDOH.

IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Be listed for PE on **02.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
13.03.2026/p