

**7 SC 252/2022 STATE Vs. ASHRAF  
242/2022 (Shastri Park)**

**30.04.2026**

**Present:** Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused persons namely Ashraf & Arif are present on bail .  
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused Aarif.  
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Ashraf.  
IO ASI Hari Sing is present in person.  
PWs i.e. IO/ASI Hari Singh, HC Deepak are present in person.  
PW SI Monveer is absent despite service.

PW-6 HC Deepak is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO/ASI Hari Singh is present, however his examination-in-chief was deferred due to FSL result but FSL result is still not filed. In view of the same, he is discharged unexamined for today.

**Let PWs i.e. SI Monveer, IO/ASI Hari Singh be summoned for next date of hearing. MHCM is also summoned for NDOH.**

**SHO concerned is directed to file FSL result on 14.05.2026.**

**Put up for PE on 18.05.2026 at 02.00pm.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
30.04.2026/k**