

13 SC 252/2022
STATE Vs. ASHRAF
FIR No. 242/2022
PS Shastri Park

18.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Ashraf in person.
Accused Aarif through VC.
IO/SI Hari Singh in person.
PW SI Monveer is served but absent.

No witness is present.

Witnesses as per last order sheet be summoned for

NDOH.

SI Monveer is directed to appear in person on

NDOH.

Put up for PE on 08.10.2026

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
18.05.2026/k